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The following is a list of General Aviation Airport Grants in the Consolidated Transportation Program. Additional information can be

GENERAL AVIATION GRANTS-IN-AID

Fiscal Year 2018

found under the respective Maryland Aviation Administration section.

MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

COUNTY
Allegany County
Anne Arundel County
Baltimore
Dorchester County
Frederick County
Harford County
Montgomery County
Montgomery County
Queen Anne's County
Somerset County

St. Mary's County

AIRPORT
Greater Cumberland Regional
Tipton Airport
Essex Skypark
Cambridge-Dorchester Regional
Frederick Municipal Airport
Harford County Airport
Montgomery County Airpark
Davis Airport
Bay Bridge Airport
Crisfield-Somerset County

St. Mary's County Regional Airport

Federal

5400

250

2,812

222

411

3,304

GRANT AMOUNT ($000's)
State  Local/Owner
300 300
27 9
90 10
83 4
14 14
182 21
156 156
1,654 184
12 12
22 23
184 183

Total

6,000
36
100
87
278

203
3,124
1,838
246
456

3,671
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GENERAL AVIATION GRANTS-IN-AID

Fiscal Year 2018

The following is a list of General Aviation Airport Grants in the Consolidated Transportation Program. Additional information can be

found under the respective Maryland Aviation Administration section.

MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

COUNTY AIRPORT
Talbot County Easton Airport
Washington County Hagerstown Regional Airport
Wicomico County Salisbury-Ocean City: Wicomico Reg.
Worcester County Ocean City Municipal Airport
Total

GRANT AMOUNT ($000's)
Federal State  Local/Owner
89 5 5
1,985 223 42
1,690 155 111
0 1,509 503
$4,616

Total
99

2,250

1,956

2,012
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