



## **REGIONAL AVIATION GRANTS**

# GENERAL AVIATION GRANTS-IN-AID Fiscal Year 2018

The following is a list of General Aviation Airport Grants in the Consolidated Transportation Program. Additional information can be found under the respective Maryland Aviation Administration section.

### MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

		GRANT AMOUNT (\$000's)				
<u>COUNTY</u>	<u>AIRPORT</u>	<u>Federal</u>	<b>State</b>	Local/Owner	<u>Total</u>	
Allegany County	Greater Cumberland Regional	5400	300	300	6,000	
Anne Arundel County	Tipton Airport	0	27	9	36	
Baltimore	Essex Skypark	0	90	10	100	
Dorchester County	Cambridge-Dorchester Regional	0	83	4	87	
Frederick County	Frederick Municipal Airport	250	14	14	278	
Harford County	Harford County Airport	0	182	21	203	
Montgomery County	Montgomery County Airpark	2,812	156	156	3,124	
Montgomery County	Davis Airport	0	1,654	184	1,838	
Queen Anne's County	Bay Bridge Airport	222	12	12	246	
Somerset County	Crisfield-Somerset County	411	22	23	456	
St. Mary's County	St. Mary's County Regional Airport	3,304	184	183	3,671	

# GENERAL AVIATION GRANTS-IN-AID Fiscal Year 2018

The following is a list of General Aviation Airport Grants in the Consolidated Transportation Program. Additional information can be found under the respective Maryland Aviation Administration section.

### MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

	<u>AIRPORT</u>	GRANT AMOUNT (\$000's)				
<u>COUNTY</u>		<u>Federal</u>	<b>State</b>	Local/Owner	<u>Total</u>	
Talbot County	Easton Airport	89	5	5	99	
Washington County	Hagerstown Regional Airport	1,985	223	42	2,250	
Wicomico County	Salisbury-Ocean City: Wicomico Reg.	1,690	155	111	1,956	
Worcester County	Ocean City Municipal Airport	0	1,509	503	2,012	
	Total		\$4,616			